Single solenoid ( FG-S ) Double solenoid ( FG-D ) Reverse pressure (YZ-S)∗ Reverse pressure (YZ-D)∗
Closed centre ( FHG-D ) Exhaust centre ( FJG-D ) Double pilot check ( FPG-D ) Pressure centre ( FIG-D )∗
∗ Option
 2
 p
o
s
it

VS7-8
Caution
How to Order
qMake sure all contacts are secure.
wVoltage should be held within the allowable
voltage range.
Specifications
How to calculate flow rate
Refer to p.0-36 for flow rate calculation.
DIN Connector (Wiring)
Power Source and Wiring
Interface Regulator Specifications
Be sure to read before handling. Refer to p.0-33 to 0-36 for Safety Instructions and common
precautions.
VS7 8 S 1
FG
YZ∗
FHG
FJG
FPG
FIG∗
∗ Option
∗ If specifying more than
   one symbol, indicate them
   in alphabetical order.
S
D
Single
Double
1
2
3
4
9
100V AC
200V AC
24V DC
12V DC
Others
(250V or less)
—
N
None
Indicator light
—
0
Connector
W/o connector
Symbol No. of solenoids Rated voltage Option Connector
M Direct manual override
Z  Indicator light with surge
voltage suppressor
Wedge packing style with
direct manual overrideMR
R Wedge packing style
Individual pilot EXHV
—
A03
A04
B03
B04
Without sub-plate
Side piping
Side piping
Bottom piping
Bottom piping
3 8
1 2
3 8
1 2
Port size of sub-plate
A06 Side piping 3 4
B06 Bottom piping 3 4